3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 StT UP CALGE LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART G | ECR-17-003929 ol | R | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799~ | 2063440- 1
2151372-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151372-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151372-4 : : : : St r | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 D, 070 DIA. MAT. 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : S I S 1 i ;g;ggggl EH?LESD[ééEEEEDMMwMI ,gig
2151372-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151372-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — - EETYE U 5738
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151372-4 - - - T T w w 119798 SETENT P 1N VR
R - e CnTue LE et At SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-| 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - EE A | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 20634401 . | . . . 2119758- | RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
. . N CRTNE G enT an et SERVO - - - - - - - - | | | | 2119082-8 |CAM.  SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
ZSLLATC%+¥>LATE 7 _ ] . ] . . - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
5151370 7 c “INT CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE i - - - - - i 1fl - | | | | 2119083- | RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL :242
T 01813777 5 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 18023- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 »241
- -1 2121 -1 - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - -] -] 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - -] -] - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR DATA - - 1 1 - - 2119740-7? TAG IDENTIFICATION 1213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - -] | - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
WIRE |1 78 mm L 0701 F - - -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] 0 - | | | | 994969- | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
408-10389 - - -] -] - 240638- 1 SPRING . FEED FINGER 1163
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK PIN & SOCEKT - | 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF] - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 1177
3.20-3.70 mm [.126-.146 [N] 2.00-3.20 mm [.079-.126 [N] - | W W W W 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINAL () 114-16017 ] - - | | | | 2119956- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
appl 1eaTonEd A N N B B 2719791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1111 : : - - - | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 20121212 2168078- | SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Zﬁl -3 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
(A) 7944071 (A) 794407-6 (A) 794406-3 (B) 1-794222-0 - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 794407-2 (A) 1-794407-0 (A) 1-794406-0 (B) 794223-1 - - - - T | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 794407-3 (A) 1-794407-1 (B) 794222-1 (B) 794223-2 H I R R | 13386851 PAWL. FEED 56
(A) 794407-4 (A) 794406~ (B) 79472727-3 (B) 79472723-3 _ 4 4 / / / 2168400 - 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
(A) 7944075 (A) 794406-2 (B) 1-794223-0 2221 2 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 10 153
- | | | | 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN  SPRING LOADED 150
: - - - -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ HN I I 2119652-1 |FCED CAM. PRE FEED 148
SI/E r mnm L[ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING 7 i 7 7 7 | 2119653~ FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
(2) x 20 [ 30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.0021 3.8 - | 1 w w w 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
16 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 4.2 - - | | 2119370-1 RAM ~AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
18 AWG 1.214/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 4.7 *WARNIT NG - 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
20 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/- 002] 6.5 ON TINSTAI L ATION SET WIRE DISC ITTEM 40 TO - | - | | | 21196451 DISC  NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
: ? - - | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK |
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — w w w w T i sarciion , 22
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N 1 1 1 1 5 119085- 1 A HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 1737
|_| WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, - -1 ] | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
- | | | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 134
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 |22 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl - | | | | 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
OGREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 2119959- ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 129
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-() SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L N I U O O I B 13209e8-2 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 127
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151372-4 - - - |
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151372-4 | | | | | |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151372-5 - | W W W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151372-6 Zﬁl - ] ] | | 2119806 - | [INSERT  SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE L N N T O R I 5-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | | | 1-356885-5 |STOP. SHEAR I
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62 N S . | | | | SEELLEE DHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 AN L L A 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONI 0
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. N | | | | | 6-1333203-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITENS 35 & 252. - — - - g
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/8\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE NP ] 1716339600 (CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER P
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. —— — - N 1 1 1 1 1 2 456404-5 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUN 1
| 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET [TEM . . . . . . [TEM
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. LA PART NO DESCRIPTION NO WSWZlmlmwfmmﬁmmiwmj PARTWQ@MW DESCRIPTION NO
S Sl SCEMECTA ittt B g cresiTatmial | O — TE Connectivity
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R Iy R — ?/255 dart isburg, PA 17105-3608
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE IERER e T g B WY L1 H
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T 0 Side Feed
i o8 ATLANTIC VERSTION S B e s e
z/\: WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 gi}E:::}§E§ % APPLICATION SPEC e — ] S
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM L | oLt L :
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT (Pocitic version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MATERTAL Finisk WETGHT ) A 100779 [(C=2151372 :
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE o ISR O Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

“o—.‘
———w

Bl T o

—=— (0 0
\\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| —

E—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Rt DWQ.ZHAO TeNOV2OTH > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHKZHANG 16NOV2011 S— quriSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1TONOV20 11 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 [C=2151312
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |*MF | .o [T 5 of \ TRV o
e R s anEae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 1
2-2151372-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151372-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151372-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - i L L c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ]
2-2151372-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151372-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - S I c119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AILR FEED o0
- - -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151372-4 - - - N BT R B 222193 [SPRING COMPRESSION U6
5. 0151370-5 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 21199491 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - _ 1 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 BN : : : 2079764-1 |WASHER. WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
2-2151372-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
7-2151372-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
- 2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
TNSUL 13 30 mm T 1307 0 - 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICAZ%;%B%;EUCTIONS Ll - - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK PIN & SOCEKT -~ oo p - f 1) 2019653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED MHZ
5 - 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF
3 NngSOi;REPMiEN?;ﬁIN] — IEgiﬁéTigme%AyijEfzjﬁE?E B L e c119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STTLE, SIDE FEED 140
‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
XEEMM%MN SRR ’ ’ - T - [ 1 [ - | 3-23621-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
SPECTFICATION CIIRVISERE ] ] - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- | - rEF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED - - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i I A i |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(h) 794407- 1 (h) 194407-6 (h) 794406-3 (B) 1-794222-0 S I 11 O c119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF [
(A) 7944077 (A) 1-794407-0 | (A) 1-794406-0 (B) 194223 S L L O 409888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
(A) 794407-3 (A) 1-794407-1 (B) 794222-1 (B) 794223-2 i N S IR O 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
(A) T94407-4 (A) T94406-1 (B) 794222-3 (B) 794223-3 - | 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(A) 194407-5 (A) T94406-2 (B) 1-794223-0 e 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
) : s\ - | 3] 3] 33 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
m;% ng EWF;I%NQHGHT %Eé@EEHEéGQE%NG - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
EIRRET 0 0 0t T o 00 - e 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
5 AG 00 05 L 0a1el 000 s -2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
T8 ANC e 0 05 | 045el 000 e - 1803382-1 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
) ) - - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
o S e o *WARNING B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO o I R R R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
| ARGEST WIRE ST7F SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B T T T RS POV AR U R 22
R WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CrRIMP TOOLING, - 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 2] 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
Zﬁl COMMENDED pant panre - 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S O 1360926-2  |5TRIP GUIDE c4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B | _199c87c  (NASHLE, TLAT, RLO W4 -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L S B cl19033-1 |oTRIPPER, SIDE FEED Ry
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151372-4 N - W W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “"SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151372-4 A R T R I 3-22280-3 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151372-5 N T I IR 3568855 1STOP SHEAT B
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BFE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N EEEEE 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEMS 62. NPt ] 6-1333203-2 JANVIE, COMBINATION S
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I - - 7
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - . - - 0
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. NI T ] 1-1633965-0 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
/9\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L I B R N 450888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 2-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5
il [T -2T-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN ToNOV20 1] o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. sndi B SE Eol FOHTHRE RSB X. ZHAO CCDDiy?§§WEwa<*vw
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE DIMENS 0N T s LA liﬁxial — e
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE {D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <2>PQ m Opi%wsimeED :§ﬁ£wm o Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e e Applicator
INFORMATION S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GEEEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [@o2 151372 )

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR g O R
0

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

== 0.0

() e
‘\F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
|

1;'—1_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TREERTNG OREANIZATION | DWN 1oNOV20T1 1 o
\ Y 7HAQ (G TE Connectivity
A HANG TONOVZ2O T G i7/172k§7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD TeNOV201 1 [Nave ‘
mm R Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i hoplicator
. . 2 PLC -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc _
AAAAAA
e Al 00179 (C=2151372 :
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |°¢*tE o | 4 4 REV G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



